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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5172
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
RISE IN MILK PRICE
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Hazari Shri Maheshwar ;Saroj Smt. Sushila;Upadhyay Seema;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of milk are likely to be increased as the rate of commission being given to Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS)milk sellers has been increased considerably; and

(b)if so, the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a)&(b): There is no proposal to change price of milk by Delhi Milk Scheme at present.
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